



**REVISED ATTACHMENT PAGE(S)**

---

**REVISED EXHIBIT A (BID SECTION)**

---

**FILED WITH CONTRACT #33967**

**(GREAT SCOTT TREE SERVICE, INC)**

BID SECTION

EXHIBIT A

SUBMITTED IS OUR BID IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF LONG BEACH INVITATION TO BID, SPECIFICATIONS, AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES NECESSARY TO PERFORM TREE TRIMMING SERVICES INCLUDING TREE REMOVAL AND STUMP GRINDING.

PRICES QUOTED SHALL BE FOB DESTINATION FREIGHT PREPAID OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH. PRICES SHALL INCLUDE ALL SHIPPING AND DELIVERY FEES. BIDDERS SHALL NOT INCLUDE FEDERAL EXCISE TAX OR STATE RETAIL SALES TAX IN THE PRICES QUOTED.

THE BIDDER IS REQUIRED TO BID ALL BID ITEMS IN A GIVEN BID SECTION.

BASE BID SECTION 1A: CITYWIDE PARKS, BEACHES, MARINAS AND QUEENSWAY BAY

DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
1. Ash	1,300	\$87.88	\$114,244.00
2. Carob	500	\$77.48	\$38,740.00
3. Carrot Wood	200	\$80.60	\$16,120.00
4. Coral (first trim)	150	\$139.88	\$20,982.00
5. Coral (second trim)	150	\$77.48	\$11,622.00
6. Jacaranda	750	\$77.48	\$58,110.00
7. Eucalyptus	950	\$80.60	\$76,570.00
8. Elm	1,500	\$80.60	\$120,900.00
9. Ficus	150	\$101.40	\$15,210.00
10. Oak	1,200	\$67.08	\$80,496.00
11. Pepper	700	\$65.00	\$45,500.00
12. Palm Trees	50	\$51.48	\$2,574.00
13. Pines	2,000	\$91.00	\$182,000.00
14. Queen Palm (first trim)	265	\$28.60	\$7,579.00
15. Queen Palm (second trim)	265	\$23.40	\$6,201.00
16. Sycamore	1,500	\$85.80	\$128,700.00
<b>SUBTOTAL Section 1A:</b>	<b>11,630</b>		<b>\$ 925,548.00</b>

**BID SECTION**

(Bid Section 1 continued)

**Base Bid Section 1B Palm Trees**

		<b><u>UNIT PRICE</u></b>	<b><u>EXT PRICE</u></b>
17.	Mexican Fan Palm (without skinning) 3,600	\$ <u>28.60</u>	\$ <u>102,960.00</u>
18.	Mexican Fan Palm (second trim) 3,600	\$ <u>25.48</u>	\$ <u>91,728.00</u>
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>Section 1B:</b>	\$ <u>194,688.00</u>

**Base Bid Section 1C**

19.	Mexican Fan Palm (with skinning) Per Foot	\$ <u>13.00</u>
20.	3-Man Crew for trees Rate Per Hr:	\$ <u>230.88</u>
21.	inaccessible with equipment. (Once a year for 1 park).	
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>Section 1C: \$ <u>243.88</u></b>

**Subtotal for Section 1:**

**Section 1A: \$ 925,548.00**

**Section 1B: \$ 194,688.00**

**Section 1C: \$ 243.88**

**TOTAL for Section 1: \$ 1,120,479.88 (Section1A+1B+1C)**

**BASE BID SECTION 2: URGENT/EMERGENCY TREE TRIMMING**

The bidder is cautioned to *include all mobilization and general costs* into the "Mobilization Fee" bid item, which will be the same regardless of the number of trees to be trimmed.

There were ten calls for service last year.

<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b><u>UNIT PRICE</u></b>
Mobilization Fee (Standard-3 man crew)	\$ 202.80
Palms	\$ 46.80
Coral & Ficus	\$ 187.20
Deciduous (e.g. Ash, Elm, Sycamore)	\$ 150.80

Exhibit "A"

BID NUMBER ITB PRIS-095 PHASE II

BID SECTION

Evergreen (e.g. Pines, Eucalyptus)

\$ 150.80

SUBTOTAL Section 2: \$ 738.40

*The City will award based on the total bid pricing found in the Base Bid (Sections 1 and 2); however the City reserves the right to award alternates on a separate basis.*

Section 1: \$ 1,120,479.88

Section 2: \$ 738.40

TOTAL BASE BID: \$ 1,121,218.28 (Section 1 + Section 2)

One Million, One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand, Two Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Twenty-Eight Cents dollars. (Write out total base amount bid amount in words)

**BID SECTION**

**BID ALTERNATES**

**BID ALTERNATE SECTION 3: MTA RIGHT-OF-WAY**

Palms are trimmed on an annual basis.

DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	<u>EXT PRICE</u>
1. Mexican Palm Trees	200	\$ 56.68	\$ 11,336.00

**SUBTOTAL Section 3: \$ 11,336.00**

**Note: Please refer to Section B under Contract Specifications regarding the requirements for trimming this area.**

*The bidder must also complete the following section:*

**BID ALTERNATE SECTION 4: AS NEEDED TREE REMOVAL**

During the course of the Contract, the City may require tree removal services for which the Contractor will be required to remove entire trees of various natures along with the stump and all roots up to two (2) inches in diameter. The number of trees, the location of the trees, and the species cannot be anticipated.

The Contractor must not remove any trees without a request from the City and without prior notification to the City.

The bidder is cautioned to *include all mobilization and general costs* into the "Mobilization Fee" bid item, which will be the same regardless of the number of trees to be removed.

DESCRIPTION	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>
Mobilization Fee (Standard 3 man crew)	\$ 202.80

**SUBTOTAL Section 4A: \$ 202.80**

**Section 4B Tree Removals by DSH**

DSH	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	<u>EXT PRICE</u>
0-4"	50	\$ 98.80	\$ 4,940.00
4"-10"	100	\$ 306.80	\$ 30,680.00
10"-17"	150	\$ 514.80	\$ 77,220.00
17"-24"	150	\$ 618.80	\$ 92,820.00

Exhibit "A"

**BID SECTION**

24"-30"	150	\$ 722.80	\$ 108,420.00
30"-37"	40	\$ 826.80	\$ 33,072.00
37+ DSH	25	\$ 826.80	\$ 20,670.00
<b>Total:</b>	<b>665</b>		

**Subtotal Section 4B:** \$ 367,822.00

**Subtotal for Section 4**

**Section 4A:** \$202.80

**Section 4B:** \$367,822.00

**TOTAL Section 4:** \$368,024.80 . (Section 4A + Section 4B)

PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

ARBORIST IDENTIFICATION:

Please provide the name of the certified arborist who shall fulfill the specified arborist responsibilities.

Stephen Darden, ISA Certified Arborist #WE-7654A

**BID SUMMARY:**

**TOTAL BASE BID:** \$ 1,121,218.28

**BID ALTERNATE SECTION 3:** \$ 11,336.00

**BID ALTERNATE SECTION 4:** \$ 368,024.80